503669026 01/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3715661 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELIZABETH EURY	09/28/2015
KEVIN DANIEL HIMES	09/28/2015
MARK ALAN SELLEW	09/28/2015
ERIC ALAN HIGGINS	09/28/2015
MICHAEL ALLAN YOUHOUSE	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14779625	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: noemi.chapa@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012P01282WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI CHAPA
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Chapa/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012P01282WOUS_ASSIGNMENT_012816#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037609 FRAME: 0963

503669026

and assign, and transfer the a place of business at Hig	he entire and exclusive righ th Tech Campus 5,5656 AE	acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-na t, title, and interest in the following to Ke i, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its success w "the Assignee") my/our invention for w	oninklijke Philips N.V., having sors, assigns, and legal
is executed concurren	•		
	is on		
		g a Serial No.	
was med on. 27 war	2014, naving an internation	nal Application No. PCT/IB2014/060200	> ,
and all rights in and to sa	id application, and all other	United States, foreign and international	patent applications associated
therewith, based thereon,	or claiming priority therefr	om including, but not limited to, any and	l all provisionals, non-
-		in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and ex	
• •	d the entire and exclusive ri	ght, title, and interest in and to any and a	ll patents granted on these
applications.			
I/We authorize and reque	est that the Patent Office off	icials in the United States and in any and	all foreign countries to issue
any and all Letters Patent	when granted, solely to the	Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of	its successors, assigns, and
legal representatives.			
extent. Upon request at t legal proceedings includi	he expense of the Assignee ng patent prosecution action	Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, tit, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all ns and infringement actions, and do all o maintaining patents on the foregoing inv	l rightful oaths, testify in all ther such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we has	ve the full right to convey th	ne above rights.	
		(alan mana ham)	
9/28/2015	Clientes &	(sign name here)	
Date	(print name here)	Elizabeth EURY	, Assignor
9/18/2015	Rough land Ham	Ma. Dais Min	, ,
Date	(print name here)	Kevin Daniel HIMES	, Assignor
	MARK Alaw Sellew	Mah Alan Sellew	
Date /	(print name here)	Mark Alan SELLEW	, Assignor
09/28/2015	Ecic Higgins C	Eric XIvan HIGGINS	Αράρορη
Date / 9/28/8015	(print name here)	Jan	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Michael Allan YOUHOUSE	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1